

# IHPCO is actively seeking individuals with Hospice or Health Care expertise to join our esteemed Board of Directors.

### About IHPCO:

The Indiana Hospice and Palliative Care Organization (IHPCO) mission is to educate the people of Indiana about choices at the end of life.

**IHPCO envisions** every person in the state of Indiana being able to live life to the fullest, with dignity and comfort until that life comes to a close. We strive to change the attitudes and misconceptions towards end-of-life care and to better the experience of caring for those who are suffering and in pain at the end of life's spectrum.

#### Why Join IHPCO Board of Directors:

By joining our Board of Directors, you will have the opportunity to:

- 1. Promote access to care for the terminally ill and their families.
- 2. Enhance and enrich end-of-life experiences for all Hoosiers.
- 3. Collaborate with a diverse and talented group of professionals.
- 4. Play a key role in advancing IHPCO's mission and goals.
- 5. Provide advocacy with public policy makers and regulators.

## **Board Member Responsibilities:**

As a board member, you will be expected to:

- 1. Attend regular board meetings.
- 2. Actively participate in discussions and decision-making.
- 3. Provide expertise and guidance in your area of specialization.
- 4. Support fundraising and advocacy efforts.
- 5. Promote IHPCO within your network and community.

## **Qualifications:**

We are seeking individuals with the following qualifications:

1. Expertise in any of the following areas: hospice providers, health care professionals, non-profit organizations, health care law, fundraising experience, hospice billing and reimbursement, legislative advocacy.

- 2. Passion for IHPCO's mission and a commitment to its success.
- 3. Previous board or leadership experience is preferred.

#### How to Express Interest:

If you are interested in joining IHPCO's Board of Directors, please submit your resume and a brief statement outlining your interest and relevant experience to Dan Kenyon, Executive Director at <u>dkenyon@leadingageindiana.org</u>.